Black Hawk College
RFP 05-24 BHC STB/Q2 Renovation - BP3 2pm
Thursday, May 9, 2024

Diamond Cut Inc River City F:utting B and B Maso.nry Otto Baum Tri-City Ironworks, Inc
Davenport, IA & Coring and Restoration Company Inc Davenport, IA
’ Davenport, IA Davenport, IA Morton, IL ’
Selection Criteria

Received by 2:00pm deadline X X X X X
Proposals submitted (1 orig) X X X X X
BEP Utilization Plan X X X X X
10% Bid Bond /CHECK X X X X X
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 X X X X X

CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID
CATEGORY 3A DEMOLITION $615,000 $604,275
CATEGORY 3B MASONRY $575,000 $630,990
CATEGORY 3C STEEL FABRICATION AND
ERECTION $319,950
CATEGORY 3D FIRE PROTECTION
CATEGORY 3E MECHANICAL COMPLETE
CATEGORY 3F ELECTRICAL

TOTAL $615,000 $604,275 $575,000 $630,990 $319,950
3A 3A 3B 3B 3C
PAGE 1 OF 3
5/16/2024

O:\PURCHASING\BIDS\FY 2024 BIDS\05-24 BHC B2 Renovation BP3\Forms\05-24 RFP Bid Tabulation (RUSSELL).xls




Black Hawk College
RFP 05-24 BHC STB/Q2 Renovation - BP3 2pm
Thursday, May 9, 2024

Continental Fire
Sprinkler Company
Davenport, IA

FE Moran Inc
Champaign, IL

Midwest Automatic
Fire Sprinkler
Company Davenport,
IA

The PIPCO Companies
Ltd Peoria, IL

Selection Criteria

Received by 2:00pm deadline

Proposals submitted (1 orig)

BEP Utilization Plan

10% Bid Bond /CHECK

Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3

XX EPXEX] X

XX EPXEX]X

XXX X] X

X XXX X

CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID

CATEGORY 3A DEMOLITION

CATEGORY 3B MASONRY

CATEGORY 3C STEEL FABRICATION AND
ERECTION

CATEGORY 3D FIRE PROTECTION

$361,220

$540,000

$393,100

$547,200

CATEGORY 3E MECHANICAL COMPLETE

CATEGORY 3F ELECTRICAL

TOTAL

$361,220

$540,000

$393,100

$547,200

PAGE 2 OF 3

3D

3D

3D

3D

5/16/2024

O:\PURCHASING\BIDS\FY 2024 BIDS\05-24 BHC B2 Renovation BP3\Forms\05-24 RFP Bid Tabulation (RUSSELL).xlIs




Black Hawk College
RFP 05-24 BHC STB/Q2 Renovation - BP3 2pm

Thursday, May

y 9, 2024

Crawford Company

Modern Piping Inc
(DBA Modern) Cedar

Northwest Mechanical

Ryan & Associates Inc

Rock River Electric

Tri-City Electric Company

Rock Island, IL Rapds, IA Inc Davenport, IA Davenport, IA Inc Colona, IL of lowa Davenport, IA
Selection Criteria
Received by 2:00pm deadline X X X X X X
Proposals submitted (1 orig) X X X X X X
BEP Utilization Plan X X X X X X
10% Bid Bond /CHECK X X X X X X
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 X X X X X X
CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID
CATEGORY 3A DEMOLITION
CATEGORY 3B MASONRY
CATEGORY 3C STEEL FABRICATION AND
ERECTION
CATEGORY 3D FIRE PROTECTION
CATEGORY 3E MECHANICAL COMPLETE $2,245,000 $2,799,000 $2,614,000 $2,774,600
CATEGORY 3F ELECTRICAL $3,437,153 $3,153,285
TOTAL $2,245,000 $2,799,000 $2,614,000 $2,774,600 $3,437,153 $3,153,285
3E 3E 3E 3E 3F 3F
PAGE 3 OF 3
5/16/2024

O:\PURCHASING\BIDS\FY 2024 BIDS\05-24 BHC B2 Renovation BP3\Forms\05-24 RFP Bid Tabulation (RUSSELL).xls



	05-24 RFP Bid Tabulation (RUSSELL)
	05-24 Bid Tabulation 1
	05-24 Bid Tabulation 2
	05-24 Bid Tabulation 3


