Black Hawk College RFP 05-24 BHC STB/Q2 Renovation - BP3 2pm Thursday, May 9, 2024

,000 \$630,990 \$319,950 \$319,950 \$319,950 \$319,950 \$319,950
75,000 \$630,990
X X
X X
X X
X X
X X
Masonry Otto Baum Tri-City Ironworks, Incornt, IA Morton, IL Davenport, IA

PAGE 1 OF 3

Black Hawk College RFP 05-24 BHC STB/Q2 Renovation - BP3 2pm Thursday, May 9, 2024

	Continental Fire Sprinkler Company Davenport, IA	FE Moran Inc Champaign, IL	Midwest Automatic Fire Sprinkler Company Davenport, IA	The PIPCO Companies Ltd Peoria, IL
Selection Criteria				
Received by 2:00pm deadline	X	Χ	X	X
Proposals submitted (1 orig)	Χ	Χ	Χ	X
BEP Utilization Plan	Χ	Χ	X	X
10% Bid Bond /CHECK	Χ	Χ	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3	X	X	X	X
CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID				
CATEGORY 3A DEMOLITION				
CATEGORY 3B MASONRY				
CATEGORY 3C STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION				
CATEGORY 3D FIRE PROTECTION	\$361,220	\$540,000	\$393,100	\$547,200
CATEGORY 3E MECHANICAL COMPLETE				
CATEGORY 3F ELECTRICAL				
TOTAL	\$361,220	\$540,000	\$393,100	\$547,200
	3D	3D	3D	3D

PAGE 2 OF 3

Black Hawk College RFP 05-24 BHC STB/Q2 Renovation - BP3 2pm

Thursday,	May 9,	2024
-----------	--------	------

	Crawford Company Rock Island, IL	Modern Piping Inc (DBA Modern) Cedar Rapds, IA	Northwest Mechanical Inc Davenport, IA	Ryan & Associates Inc Davenport, IA	Rock River Electric Inc Colona, IL	Tri-City Electric Company of Iowa Davenport, IA
Selection Criteria						
Received by 2:00pm deadline	X	Χ	Χ	Χ	X	X
Proposals submitted (1 orig)	X	Χ	Χ	Χ	X	X
BEP Utilization Plan	Χ	X	Χ	Χ	X	X
10% Bid Bond /CHECK	X	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3	X	Х	X	X	X	X
CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID						
CATEGORY 3A DEMOLITION						
CATEGORY 3B MASONRY						
CATEGORY 3C STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION						
CATEGORY 3D FIRE PROTECTION						
CATEGORY 3E MECHANICAL COMPLETE	\$2,245,000	\$2,799,000	\$2,614,000	\$2,774,600		
CATEGORY 3F ELECTRICAL					\$3,437,153	\$3,153,285
TOTAL	\$2,245,000	\$2,799,000	\$2,614,000	\$2,774,600	\$3,437,153	\$3,153,285
	3E	3E	3E	3E	3F	3F

PAGE 3 OF 3